Net gain on foreign exchange  -   -   -   -  Write back of impairment losses on:

- receivables  -   -   -   61

- intangible assets 23   -   89   7

- property, plant and equipment  20   -   70   -

PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD

(20076-K)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THIRD QUARTER 2013

21

PART B – OTHER EXPLANATORY NOTES (continued)

23.   DIVIDENDS

As disclosed in Note 6.

24.   EXCHANGE RATES

  Individual quarter ended   Cumulative quarter ended

US dollar/RM 30.9.2013 30.6.2013 30.9.2012   30.9.2013 30.9.2012 31.12.2012

Average rate 3.2384 3.0711 3.1242   3.1299 3.0990 3.0884

Closing rate 3.2575 3.1775 3.0685   3.2575 3.0685 3.0625

By order of the Board

Faridah Haris Hamid (LS 0008785)

Company Secretary

Kuala Lumpur

12 November 2013

PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD

(20076-K)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THIRD QUARTER 2013

22

a) Reconciliation of consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
for individual quarter ended 30 September 2012

As
previously

reported

Effect of the
adoption of

pronouncements
As

restated

In RM Mil

   Revenue

68,340  (4) 68,336

Cost of revenue

(43,478) 50  (43,428)

Gross profit

24,862  46  24,908

Selling and distribution expenses

(1,101) - (1,101)

Administration expenses

(2,590) (3) (2,593)

Other expenses

(565) - (565)

Other income

845  (55) 790

Operating profit

21,451  (12) 21,439

Financing costs

(625) 7  (618)

Share of profit after tax and non-controlling
interests of equity accounted associates and
joint ventures

385  62  447

Profit before taxation

21,211  57  21,268

Tax expense

(6,835) (50) (6,885)

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD

14,376  7  14,383

   Other comprehensive income/(expenses)

   Items that may be reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss

   Net movements from exchange differences

(5,406) (25) (5,431)

Changes in fair value for

   available-for-sale financial assets

358  - 358

Other comprehensive (expenses)/income

(2) (3) (5)

(5,050) (28) (5,078)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR
THE PERIOD

9,326  (21) 9,305

APPENDIX 1 – IMPACT OF THE ADOPTION OF PRONOUNCEMENTS

PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD

(20076-K)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THIRD QUARTER 2013

23

b) Reconciliation of consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
for cumulative quarter ended 30 September 2012

As
previously

reported

Effect of the
adoption of

pronouncements
As

restated

In RM Mil

   Revenue

214,210  138  214,348

Cost of revenue

(129,403) 110  (129,293)

Gross profit

84,807  248  85,055

Selling and distribution expenses

(3,313) - (3,313)

Administration expenses

(8,638) 213  (8,425)

Other expenses

(1,426) - (1,426)

Other income

3,557  (67) 3,490

Operating profit

74,987  394  75,381

Financing costs

(2,094) 22  (2,072)

Share of profit after tax and non-controlling
interests of equity accounted associates and
joint ventures

1,027  116  1,143

Profit before taxation

73,920  532  74,452

Tax expense

(23,580) (145) (23,725)

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD

50,340  387  50,727

   Other comprehensive income/(expenses)

   Items that may be reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss

   Net movements from exchange differences

(4,764) (24) (4,788)

Available-for-sale financial assets

   - Changes in fair value

765  - 765

- Transfer to profit or loss upon disposal

(1,326) - (1,326)

Other comprehensive (expenses)/income

119  (8) 111

(5,206) (32) (5,238)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR
THE PERIOD

45,134  355  45,489

 APPENDIX 1 – IMPACT OF THE ADOPTION OF PRONOUNCEMENTS (continued)

PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD

(20076-K)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THIRD QUARTER 2013

24

c) Reconciliation of consolidated statement of cash flows for cumulative quarter ended 30
September 2012

As
previously

reported

Effect of the
adoption of

pronouncements
As

restated

In RM Mil

   Cash receipts from customers

211,536  (112) 211,424

Cash paid to suppliers and employees

(124,941) 235  (124,706)

86,595  123  86,718

Interest income from fund and other investments

3,038  68  3,106

Interest expenses paid

(1,612) 22  (1,590)

Taxation paid

(23,138) (170) (23,308)

Cash flows from operating activities

64,883  43  64,926

   Investment in securities

(12,362) (807) (13,169)

Proceeds from disposal of:

   -  property, plant and equipment

1,343  - 1,343

-  securities and other investment

21,360  509  21,869

Purchase of property, plant and equipment,
prepaid lease payments and intangible assets

(31,953) 329  (31,624)

Others

857  (153) 704

Cash flows from investing activities

(20,755) (122) (20,877)

   Repayment of borrowings

(11,421) 144  (11,277)

Drawdown of borrowings

3,116  (755) 2,361

Dividends paid

(19,977) - (19,977)

Dividends paid to non-controlling interests

(6,568) 14  (6,554)

Others

(200) (63) (263)

Cash flows from financing activities

(35,050) (660) (35,710)

   Net increase in cash and cash equivalents

9,078  (739) 8,339

Decrease in deposits restricted

163  - 163

Net foreign exchange differences

(960) 2  (958)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning
of the period

124,283  1,441  125,724

Cash and cash equivalents at end
of the period

132,564  704  133,268

   Cash and cash equivalents

   Cash and bank balances and deposits

131,651  704  132,355

Negotiable certificate of deposits

1,679  - 1,679

Bank overdrafts

(159) - (159)

Less: Deposits restricted

(607) - (607)

132,564  704  133,268

 APPENDIX 1 – IMPACT OF THE ADOPTION OF PRONOUNCEMENTS (continued)